
Bethesda (CA) (0-8) -vs- San Diego (8-12,2-5 WCC)
01/17/26 at Jenny Craig Pavilion, San Diego, CA

 
 

 
 
Bethesda (CA) 67

San Diego 113

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 796
Site: Jenny Craig Pavilion, San Diego, CA
Referees: Chris Hudson, John St. Clair, Glen Mayberry

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bethesda (CA) 32 35 67
San Diego 55 58 113

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
06 Sands,Shane * 21 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 6
45 Cooper,Kenji * 21 3-7 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 1 6
02 Pagan,Alex * 19 2-10 1-6 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 4 0 0 6
09 Claro,Goncalo * 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
15 Wright,Andre * 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Sulka,Miles 32 7-16 3-9 7-10 0-3 3 1 4 3 0 3 24
07 Spencer,Edward 14 7-13 3-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 1 17
25 Lee,T 12 2-6 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 0 4
16 Goncalves,Gustavo 18 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 1 0 2
24 Nobre,Victor 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Okoli,Chukwudi 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0
05 Chapel,Amare 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0
10 Green,Remington 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0
08 Tovar,Omar 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-67 9-32 8-12 10-12 22 18 16 17 1 10 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32   37.50 % 6-20   30.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 13-35   37.14 % 3-12   25.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 25-67   37.3 % 9-32   28.1 % 8-12   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 49 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Moore,Tim * 24 10-12 0-0 12-12 2-3 5 3 1 2 2 0 32
01 Lane,Toneari * 26 5-12 5-9 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 2 17
14 Ford,Dominique * 26 5-7 1-2 1-1 1-6 7 1 5 1 0 2 12
07 Diop,Assane * 33 5-10 1-1 0-0 5-10 15 1 10 4 1 4 11
12 Ripp,Gavin * 18 3-4 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 3 4 0 0 1 8
09 Hecht,Josh 10 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 8
21 Aviles,Alejandro 17 2-6 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 0 2 1 1 0 7
34 Boskovic,Vuk 11 2-3 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 0 7
23 Winkowski,Piotr 12 3-4 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 2 1 1 1 6
10 Beniwal,Neel 12 0-3 0-2 4-5 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
22 Callas,Emmanuel 11 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 0 2 3 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-65 10-20 27-29 16-33 49 13 28 18 5 10 113

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-36   50.00 % 2-10   20.00 % 17-18   94.44 %
Second Half 20-29   68.97 % 8-10   80.00 % 10-11   90.91 %
Total 38-65   58.5 % 10-20   50.0 % 27-29   93.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 27
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethesda (CA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Diego
19:45 TURNOVER  by FORD,DOMINIQUE

STEAL  by SANDS,SHANE 19:45
GOOD 3PTR by PAGAN,ALEX 19:30 3-0 V 3

19:13 MISS JUMPER by DIOP,ASSANE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TIM

19:08 3-2 V 1 GOOD DUNK by MOORE,TIM(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,KENJI(in the paint) 18:55

18:55 BLOCK  by MOORE,TIM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PAGAN,ALEX 18:53

18:33 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by RIPP,GAVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,TIM

GOOD LAYUP by PAGAN,ALEX(in the paint) 18:07 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by CLARO,GONCALO --

17:58 5-7 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by DIOP,ASSANE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by FORD,DOMINIQUE

GOOD 3PTR by SANDS,SHANE(fastbreak) 17:50 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by COOPER,KENJI --

17:39 MISS JUMPER by FORD,DOMINIQUE
-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,DOMINIQUE

FOUL  by COOPER,KENJI 17:32
17:32 8-8 GOOD FT by MOORE,TIM
17:32 8-9 H 1 GOOD FT by MOORE,TIM

MISS 3PTR by CLARO,GONCALO 17:22
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,DOMINIQUE

17:05 8-11 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by RIPP,GAVIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ANDRE 16:54

-- REBOUND DEF by DIOP,ASSANE
16:50 8-13 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TIM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIOP,ASSANE
FOUL  by CLARO,GONCALO 16:50
SUB OUT by CLARO,GONCALO 16:50
SUB IN by SULKA,MILES 16:50

16:50 8-14 H 6 GOOD FT by MOORE,TIM(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by SULKA,MILES 16:34

16:34 STEAL  by RIPP,GAVIN
16:31 TURNOVER  by LANE,TONEARI
16:07 FOUL  by RIPP,GAVIN

MISS FT by SULKA,MILES 16:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SULKA,MILES 16:07

-- REBOUND DEF by RIPP,GAVIN
15:54 8-16 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TIM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIOP,ASSANE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,KENJI 15:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TIM
FOUL  by WRIGHT,ANDRE 15:24

15:24 8-17 H 9 GOOD FT by MOORE,TIM
15:24 8-18 H 10 GOOD FT by MOORE,TIM

GOOD 3PTR by SANDS,SHANE 15:06 11-18 H 7
ASSIST  by SULKA,MILES --

14:56 TURNOVER  by DIOP,ASSANE
STEAL  by SULKA,MILES 14:56
MISS 3PTR by PAGAN,ALEX 14:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TIM
14:37 MISS 3PTR by LANE,TONEARI

-- REBOUND OFF by RIPP,GAVIN



14:33 MISS LAYUP by LANE,TONEARI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DIOP,ASSANE

14:28 MISS LAYUP by DIOP,ASSANE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TIM

14:24 11-20 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TIM(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SULKA,MILES 14:12 14-20 H 6
ASSIST  by SANDS,SHANE --

14:02 TURNOVER  by MOORE,TIM
STEAL  by SULKA,MILES 14:02

14:02 FOUL  by MOORE,TIM
14:02 SUB OUT by MOORE,TIM
14:02 SUB IN by BOSKOVIC,VUK

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ANDRE 14:02
SUB IN by OKOLI,CHUKWUDI 14:02

13:50 FOUL  by LANE,TONEARI
TURNOVER  by PAGAN,ALEX 13:37

13:37 STEAL  by LANE,TONEARI
13:30 14-23 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by LANE,TONEARI(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by SANDS,SHANE 13:18
13:18 SUB OUT by RIPP,GAVIN
13:18 SUB IN by AVILES,ALEJANDRO
13:13 MISS 3PTR by BOSKOVIC,VUK

REBOUND DEF by SULKA,MILES --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,KENJI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:06 16-23 H 7
ASSIST  by SULKA,MILES --

12:55 16-25 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)
FOUL  by PAGAN,ALEX 12:55

12:55 16-26 H 10 GOOD FT by FORD,DOMINIQUE
MISS 3PTR by SANDS,SHANE 12:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DIOP,ASSANE
FOUL  by OKOLI,CHUKWUDI 12:16

12:16 SUB OUT by DIOP,ASSANE
12:16 SUB IN by CALLAS,EMMANUEL
12:13 MISS LAYUP by AVILES,ALEJANDRO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by AVILES,ALEJANDRO
12:09 MISS TIPIN by AVILES,ALEJANDRO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OKOLI,CHUKWUDI --
GOOD JUMPER by SULKA,MILES 12:03 18-26 H 8
FOUL  by PAGAN,ALEX 11:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48

11:48 18-27 H 9 GOOD FT by BOSKOVIC,VUK
11:48 18-28 H 10 GOOD FT by BOSKOVIC,VUK

GOOD 3PTR by SULKA,MILES 11:23 21-28 H 7
ASSIST  by PAGAN,ALEX --

11:06 MISS JUMPER by LANE,TONEARI
-- REBOUND OFF by BOSKOVIC,VUK

11:03 TURNOVER  by BOSKOVIC,VUK
STEAL  by OKOLI,CHUKWUDI 11:03
TURNOVER  by COOPER,KENJI 10:49

10:49 STEAL  by LANE,TONEARI
10:44 MISS LAYUP by LANE,TONEARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OKOLI,CHUKWUDI --
MISS LAYUP by PAGAN,ALEX(in the paint) 10:38

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,DOMINIQUE
FOUL  by SULKA,MILES 10:33

10:33 21-29 H 8 GOOD FT by LANE,TONEARI(fastbreak)
10:33 SUB OUT by FORD,DOMINIQUE
10:33 SUB IN by BENIWAL,NEEL

SUB OUT by PAGAN,ALEX 10:33
SUB IN by LEE,T 10:33

10:33 21-30 H 9 GOOD FT by LANE,TONEARI(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by SULKA,MILES 10:22



-- REBOUND DEF by CALLAS,EMMANUEL
FOUL  by SANDS,SHANE 10:19

10:19 21-31 H 10 GOOD FT by BENIWAL,NEEL(fastbreak)
10:19 21-32 H 11 GOOD FT by BENIWAL,NEEL(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by SANDS,SHANE 10:03
REBOUND OFF by LEE,T --
GOOD 3PTR by SULKA,MILES 09:55 24-32 H 8
ASSIST  by LEE,T --

09:43 SUB OUT by BOSKOVIC,VUK
09:43 SUB IN by DIOP,ASSANE
09:33 MISS 3PTR by BENIWAL,NEEL

-- REBOUND OFF by DIOP,ASSANE
09:28 TURNOVER  by CALLAS,EMMANUEL

STEAL  by SULKA,MILES 09:28
MISS 3PTR by SULKA,MILES 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CALLAS,EMMANUEL
09:06 TURNOVER  by CALLAS,EMMANUEL

STEAL  by COOPER,KENJI 09:06
MISS LAYUP by LEE,T(in the paint) 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LANE,TONEARI
08:34 MISS 3PTR by LANE,TONEARI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:33 SUB OUT by LANE,TONEARI
08:33 SUB OUT by AVILES,ALEJANDRO
08:33 SUB OUT by CALLAS,EMMANUEL
08:33 SUB IN by RIPP,GAVIN
08:33 SUB IN by FORD,DOMINIQUE
08:33 SUB IN by MOORE,TIM
08:25 24-34 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by FORD,DOMINIQUE

-- ASSIST  by RIPP,GAVIN
TURNOVER  by SULKA,MILES 08:18

08:18 STEAL  by FORD,DOMINIQUE
08:14 24-36 H 12 GOOD DUNK by DIOP,ASSANE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FORD,DOMINIQUE
MISS JUMPER by OKOLI,CHUKWUDI 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,DOMINIQUE
FOUL  by OKOLI,CHUKWUDI 07:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:44
SUB OUT by OKOLI,CHUKWUDI 07:44
SUB IN by GONCALVES,GUSTAVO 07:44

07:44 24-37 H 13 GOOD FT by MOORE,TIM
07:44 24-38 H 14 GOOD FT by MOORE,TIM

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,KENJI 07:23
-- REBOUND DEF by RIPP,GAVIN

07:07 MISS 3PTR by BENIWAL,NEEL
REBOUND DEF by LEE,T --
TURNOVER  by LEE,T 07:03

07:03 STEAL  by FORD,DOMINIQUE
06:59 24-40 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TIM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FORD,DOMINIQUE
GOOD JUMPER by LEE,T(in the paint) 06:40 26-40 H 14

06:24 MISS 3PTR by RIPP,GAVIN
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,KENJI --
MISS 3PTR by SANDS,SHANE 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,DOMINIQUE
05:43 26-42 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TIM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIOP,ASSANE
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,KENJI 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DIOP,ASSANE
05:20 26-44 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TIM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIOP,ASSANE
MISS JUMPER by SULKA,MILES 04:56



REBOUND OFF by COOPER,KENJI --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,KENJI(in the paint) 04:51 28-44 H 16

04:27 MISS JUMPER by DIOP,ASSANE
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,KENJI --
TURNOVER  by COOPER,KENJI 04:20

04:20 STEAL  by DIOP,ASSANE
04:16 28-46 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TIM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIOP,ASSANE
04:14 FOUL  by FORD,DOMINIQUE
04:14 SUB OUT by BENIWAL,NEEL
04:14 SUB IN by LANE,TONEARI

SUB OUT by SANDS,SHANE 04:14
SUB OUT by COOPER,KENJI 04:14
SUB IN by PAGAN,ALEX 04:14
SUB IN by SPENCER,EDWARD 04:14

04:12 FOUL  by MOORE,TIM
GOOD FT by SULKA,MILES(fastbreak) 04:12 29-46 H 17

04:12 SUB OUT by RIPP,GAVIN
04:12 SUB IN by AVILES,ALEJANDRO

GOOD FT by SULKA,MILES(fastbreak) 04:12 30-46 H 16
03:57 30-48 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by FORD,DOMINIQUE

MISS 3PTR by PAGAN,ALEX 03:32
-- REBOUND DEF by DIOP,ASSANE

03:14 30-50 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by DIOP,ASSANE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AVILES,ALEJANDRO

TURNOVER  by PAGAN,ALEX 02:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:56
SUB OUT by LEE,T 02:56
SUB IN by CLARO,GONCALO 02:56

02:40 MISS LAYUP by AVILES,ALEJANDRO(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GONCALVES,GUSTAVO 02:40

-- REBOUND OFF by AVILES,ALEJANDRO
FOUL  by SPENCER,EDWARD 02:40

02:40 MISS FT by AVILES,ALEJANDRO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:40 30-51 H 21 GOOD FT by AVILES,ALEJANDRO
MISS 3PTR by SULKA,MILES 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,DOMINIQUE
FOUL  by CLARO,GONCALO 02:14

02:14 30-52 H 22 GOOD FT by MOORE,TIM
02:14 30-53 H 23 GOOD FT by MOORE,TIM
02:14 SUB OUT by MOORE,TIM
02:14 SUB IN by WINKOWSKI,PIOTR

MISS 3PTR by PAGAN,ALEX 01:45
REBOUND OFF by GONCALVES,GUSTAVO --

01:45 BLOCK  by AVILES,ALEJANDRO
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:43

01:14 30-55 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by DIOP,ASSANE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AVILES,ALEJANDRO

GOOD LAYUP by GONCALVES,GUSTAVO(in the paint) 00:56 32-55 H 23
ASSIST  by SULKA,MILES --

00:41 MISS 3PTR by LANE,TONEARI
REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,EDWARD --
MISS 3PTR by PAGAN,ALEX 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by LANE,TONEARI
00:01 MISS 3PTR by FORD,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by SULKA,MILES --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethesda (CA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Diego



20:00 SUB OUT by AVILES,ALEJANDRO
20:00 SUB OUT by WINKOWSKI,PIOTR
20:00 SUB IN by RIPP,GAVIN
20:00 SUB IN by MOORE,TIM

SUB OUT by SPENCER,EDWARD 20:00
SUB OUT by SULKA,MILES 20:00
SUB OUT by GONCALVES,GUSTAVO 20:00
SUB IN by SANDS,SHANE 20:00
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ANDRE 20:00
SUB IN by COOPER,KENJI 20:00

19:44 MISS JUMPER by DIOP,ASSANE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PAGAN,ALEX 19:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,DOMINIQUE
FOUL  by WRIGHT,ANDRE 19:07

19:07 32-56 H 24 GOOD FT by MOORE,TIM
19:07 32-57 H 25 GOOD FT by MOORE,TIM

MISS LAYUP by PAGAN,ALEX(in the paint) 18:47
18:47 BLOCK  by MOORE,TIM

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
18:43 FOUL  by RIPP,GAVIN

MISS 3PTR by PAGAN,ALEX 18:35
-- REBOUND DEF by DIOP,ASSANE

18:29 32-60 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by LANE,TONEARI(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by DIOP,ASSANE

MISS LAYUP by SANDS,SHANE(in the paint) 18:14
-- REBOUND DEF by DIOP,ASSANE

FOUL  by CLARO,GONCALO 18:08
18:08 32-61 H 29 GOOD FT by RIPP,GAVIN(fastbreak)
18:08 32-62 H 30 GOOD FT by RIPP,GAVIN(fastbreak)
17:43 FOUL  by DIOP,ASSANE

MISS FT by PAGAN,ALEX 17:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PAGAN,ALEX 17:43 33-62 H 29

17:17 MISS JUMPER by DIOP,ASSANE
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,KENJI --
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,KENJI 16:57 35-62 H 27

16:41 FOUL  by LANE,TONEARI
16:41 TURNOVER  by LANE,TONEARI

TURNOVER  by PAGAN,ALEX 16:26
16:26 STEAL  by DIOP,ASSANE
16:03 35-65 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by LANE,TONEARI

-- ASSIST  by RIPP,GAVIN
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ANDRE 15:40

-- REBOUND DEF by DIOP,ASSANE
15:15 35-67 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TIM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FORD,DOMINIQUE
FOUL  by SANDS,SHANE 15:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:15
SUB OUT by PAGAN,ALEX 15:15
SUB OUT by SANDS,SHANE 15:15
SUB OUT by CLARO,GONCALO 15:15
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ANDRE 15:15
SUB OUT by COOPER,KENJI 15:15
SUB IN by TOVAR,OMAR 15:15
SUB IN by SULKA,MILES 15:15
SUB IN by OKOLI,CHUKWUDI 15:15
SUB IN by NOBRE,VICTOR 15:15
SUB IN by LEE,T 15:15

15:15 35-68 H 33 GOOD FT by MOORE,TIM
MISS 3PTR by SULKA,MILES 14:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DIOP,ASSANE



14:30 35-70 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by FORD,DOMINIQUE
-- ASSIST  by RIPP,GAVIN

TURNOVER  by LEE,T 14:10
14:10 STEAL  by DIOP,ASSANE

FOUL  by TOVAR,OMAR 13:58
13:54 35-73 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by LANE,TONEARI

-- ASSIST  by FORD,DOMINIQUE
MISS LAYUP by LEE,T(in the paint) 13:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TIM
13:34 35-76 H 41 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,DOMINIQUE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by RIPP,GAVIN
MISS LAYUP by LEE,T(in the paint) 13:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:05 MISS 3PTR by LANE,TONEARI

REBOUND DEF by LEE,T --
TURNOVER  by TOVAR,OMAR 12:56

12:56 STEAL  by DIOP,ASSANE
12:52 35-78 H 43 GOOD DUNK by RIPP,GAVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIOP,ASSANE
12:35 FOUL  by RIPP,GAVIN

GOOD FT by SULKA,MILES 12:35 36-78 H 42
12:35 SUB OUT by DIOP,ASSANE
12:35 SUB OUT by RIPP,GAVIN
12:35 SUB IN by WINKOWSKI,PIOTR
12:35 SUB IN by BOSKOVIC,VUK

GOOD FT by SULKA,MILES 12:35 37-78 H 41
12:16 TURNOVER  by LANE,TONEARI
12:16 FOUL  by BOSKOVIC,VUK
12:09 FOUL  by BOSKOVIC,VUK

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,T(in the paint) 12:01 39-78 H 39
11:57 TURNOVER  by MOORE,TIM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:57
11:39 SUB OUT by FORD,DOMINIQUE
11:39 SUB IN by CALLAS,EMMANUEL

MISS JUMPER by TOVAR,OMAR 11:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BOSKOVIC,VUK

11:16 39-81 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by LANE,TONEARI
-- ASSIST  by WINKOWSKI,PIOTR

GOOD JUMPER by SULKA,MILES 10:57 41-81 H 40
10:31 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,TIM(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WINKOWSKI,PIOTR
10:27 41-83 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by WINKOWSKI,PIOTR(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NOBRE,VICTOR(in the paint) 09:59
REBOUND OFF by LEE,T --
MISS 3PTR by LEE,T 09:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:56

09:56 SUB OUT by LANE,TONEARI
09:56 SUB IN by HECHT,JOSH

SUB OUT by TOVAR,OMAR 09:56
SUB OUT by OKOLI,CHUKWUDI 09:56
SUB OUT by NOBRE,VICTOR 09:56
SUB OUT by LEE,T 09:56
SUB IN by CHAPEL,AMARE 09:56
SUB IN by SPENCER,EDWARD 09:56
SUB IN by GREEN,REMINGTON 09:56
SUB IN by GONCALVES,GUSTAVO 09:56
FOUL  by CHAPEL,AMARE 09:40

09:40 41-84 H 43 GOOD FT by CALLAS,EMMANUEL
TURNOVER  by SULKA,MILES 09:40

09:40 TURNOVER  by BOSKOVIC,VUK
09:39 FOUL  by BOSKOVIC,VUK



GOOD FT by SULKA,MILES(fastbreak) 09:39 42-84 H 42
MISS FT by SULKA,MILES(fastbreak) 09:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by SULKA,MILES 09:31 44-84 H 40
ASSIST  by SPENCER,EDWARD --

09:15 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,TIM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SULKA,MILES --
MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,EDWARD 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WINKOWSKI,PIOTR
08:59 44-86 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TIM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CALLAS,EMMANUEL
GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,EDWARD 08:41 47-86 H 39
ASSIST  by GONCALVES,GUSTAVO --

08:27 TURNOVER  by CALLAS,EMMANUEL
STEAL  by GREEN,REMINGTON 08:27
GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,EDWARD(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:19 49-86 H 37
ASSIST  by GREEN,REMINGTON --

07:57 49-88 H 39 GOOD JUMPER by BOSKOVIC,VUK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CALLAS,EMMANUEL

07:42 FOUL  by MOORE,TIM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:42

07:42 SUB OUT by CALLAS,EMMANUEL
07:42 SUB OUT by MOORE,TIM
07:42 SUB IN by DIOP,ASSANE
07:42 SUB IN by AVILES,ALEJANDRO

GOOD FT by SULKA,MILES 07:42 50-88 H 38
GOOD FT by SULKA,MILES 07:42 51-88 H 37
FOUL  by CHAPEL,AMARE 07:28

07:28 51-89 H 38 GOOD FT by AVILES,ALEJANDRO
07:28 51-90 H 39 GOOD FT by AVILES,ALEJANDRO

TURNOVER  by SPENCER,EDWARD 07:15
07:15 STEAL  by WINKOWSKI,PIOTR
07:12 TURNOVER  by DIOP,ASSANE

STEAL  by GREEN,REMINGTON 07:12
GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,EDWARD(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:07 53-90 H 37
ASSIST  by GREEN,REMINGTON --

06:58 53-92 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by DIOP,ASSANE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,EDWARD 06:49 56-92 H 36

06:32 56-95 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by BOSKOVIC,VUK
-- ASSIST  by DIOP,ASSANE

MISS 3PTR by SULKA,MILES 06:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BOSKOVIC,VUK

06:08 MISS LAYUP by WINKOWSKI,PIOTR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WINKOWSKI,PIOTR

06:02 56-97 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by WINKOWSKI,PIOTR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,EDWARD 05:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:45 SUB OUT by BOSKOVIC,VUK
05:45 SUB IN by BENIWAL,NEEL

MISS LAYUP by SULKA,MILES(in the paint) 05:38
-- REBOUND DEF by WINKOWSKI,PIOTR

05:25
56-
100 H 44 GOOD 3PTR by HECHT,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by WINKOWSKI,PIOTR

GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,EDWARD(in the paint) 05:16
58-
100 H 42

05:09 TURNOVER  by DIOP,ASSANE
STEAL  by SPENCER,EDWARD 05:09
MISS LAYUP by SPENCER,EDWARD(in the paint) 05:04

05:04 BLOCK  by DIOP,ASSANE
-- REBOUND DEF by DIOP,ASSANE

05:02 TURNOVER  by WINKOWSKI,PIOTR



MISS 3PTR by CHAPEL,AMARE 04:55
-- REBOUND DEF by WINKOWSKI,PIOTR

04:29 MISS JUMPER by BENIWAL,NEEL
-- REBOUND OFF by WINKOWSKI,PIOTR

04:26
58-
102 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by WINKOWSKI,PIOTR(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SULKA,MILES(in the paint) 04:11
04:11 BLOCK  by WINKOWSKI,PIOTR

-- REBOUND DEF by AVILES,ALEJANDRO
04:06 TURNOVER  by AVILES,ALEJANDRO

MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,EDWARD 03:50
-- REBOUND DEF by DIOP,ASSANE

03:20
58-
104 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by AVILES,ALEJANDRO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HECHT,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,EDWARD 02:59
61-
104 H 43

ASSIST  by SULKA,MILES --
02:45 TURNOVER  by HECHT,JOSH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:45
02:45 SUB OUT by WINKOWSKI,PIOTR
02:45 SUB IN by CALLAS,EMMANUEL

GOOD LAYUP by SULKA,MILES(in the paint) 02:33
63-
104 H 41

ASSIST  by CHAPEL,AMARE --

02:19
63-
106 H 43 GOOD JUMPER by HECHT,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by BENIWAL,NEEL
MISS 3PTR by SULKA,MILES 02:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,EDWARD 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by CALLAS,EMMANUEL
01:40 TURNOVER  by DIOP,ASSANE

STEAL  by GREEN,REMINGTON 01:40
TURNOVER  by CHAPEL,AMARE 01:34

01:15 MISS JUMPER by AVILES,ALEJANDRO
-- REBOUND OFF by DIOP,ASSANE

FOUL  by CHAPEL,AMARE 01:12

01:12
63-
107 H 44 GOOD FT by BENIWAL,NEEL

01:12
63-
108 H 45 GOOD FT by BENIWAL,NEEL

SUB OUT by CHAPEL,AMARE 01:12
SUB OUT by GREEN,REMINGTON 01:12
SUB IN by TOVAR,OMAR 01:12
SUB IN by NOBRE,VICTOR 01:12

01:12 MISS FT by BENIWAL,NEEL
-- REBOUND OFF by DIOP,ASSANE

01:07 MISS 3PTR by HECHT,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by DIOP,ASSANE

01:03
63-
111 H 48 GOOD 3PTR by HECHT,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by DIOP,ASSANE

GOOD JUMPER by NOBRE,VICTOR 00:49
65-
111 H 46

ASSIST  by SPENCER,EDWARD --

00:38
65-
113 H 48 GOOD LAYUP by AVILES,ALEJANDRO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIOP,ASSANE
MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,EDWARD 00:27
REBOUND OFF by SPENCER,EDWARD --

GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,EDWARD(in the paint) 00:23
67-
113 H 46

ASSIST  by GONCALVES,GUSTAVO --


